SRB Series
P
ow
er Inlet F
ilters &
 P
ow
er E
ntry M
o
d
ules
SRB Series
Minimum Depth, Cost-effective Shielded Power Inlet Filter
3
203
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
UL Recognized
CSA Certified
VDE Approved*
• Smallest depth Corcom RFI filter available
• Complete shield
• Wide range of capacitor values
• Attenuates coupled EMI up to 300MHz
• Minimal to low leakage current versions are
suitable for patient and non-patient contact
medical equipment.
• Full range of mounting and termination options
including unique vertical and horizontal
orientation slide in mounts eliminate the need for
mounting hardware
Ordering Information
15 SRB S 1 - Q
Capacitor ID
See Chart
Omit if none
Output Styles
1  – Spade terminals (back)
2 – Spade terminals (bottom)
8 – Wire leads
P – PC board pins
Mounting Style
S – Snap-in
X – Slide-in (short edge / horizontal)
Y – Slide-in (long edge / vertical)
Omit for flange mount
SRB Series
Current Rating
15A
SRBS8
Maximum leakage current each Line to Ground:
@120 VAC @250 VAC
Capacitor ID / Value 60 Hz 50 Hz
Blank / None 2 A 5 A
Q / 33 pF 2.1 A 3.65 A
R / 100 pF 9.6 A 16.6 A
S / 220 pF 19.2 A 33.2 A
T / 330 pF 24.0 A 41.5 A
W / 470 pF 0.04 mA 0.07 mA
X / 1000 pF 0.07 mA 0.13 mA
Y / 2200 pF 0.16 mA 0.28 mA
Z / 3300 pF 0.24 mA 0.42 mA
Hipot rating (one minute):
Line to Ground: 2250 VDC
Line to Line: 1450 VDC
Rated Voltage (max.): 250 VAC
Operating Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Rated Current: 15A*
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
(at rated current Ir): -10°C to +40°C
In an ambient temperature (Ta) higher than +40°C
the maximum operating current (Io) is calculated as
follows:  Io = Ir (85-Ta)/45
Specifications
SRB1
SRBP
SRB2
Capacitor Options
Capacitor ID Capacitor Value
Q 33 pF
R 100 pF
S 220 pF
T 330 pF
W 470 pF
X 1000 pF
Y* 2200 pF
Z* 3300 pF
*Not available in SRB8, SRBX or SRBY styles*15A versions are tested by Underwriters Laboratories
to US and Canadian requirements and are
VDE approved at 10A, 250VAC
204
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
SRB Series
Minimum Depth, Cost-effective Shielded Power Inlet Filter (continued)
GA400: NEMA 5-15P to IEC 60320-1 C-13 line cord
Accessories
Available Part Numbers
Flange Mount
15SRB1 15SRB2 15SRBP 15SRB8
15SRB1-Q 15SRB2-Q 15SRBP-Q 15SRB8-Q
15SRB1-R 15SRB2-R 15SRBP-R 15SRB8-R
15SRB1-S 15SRB2-S 15SRBP-S 15SRB8-S
15SRB1-T 15SRB2-T 15SRBP-T 15SRB8-T
15SRB1-W 15SRB2-W 15SRBP-W 15SRB8-W
15SRB1-X 15SRB2-X 15SRBP-X 15SRB8-X
15SRB1-Y 15SRB2-Y 15SRBP-Y
15SRB1-Z 15SRB2-Z 15SRBP-Z
Snap-In Slide-In
15SRBS1 15SRBS8 15SRBX8 15SRBY8
15SRBS1-Q 15SRBS8-Q 15SRBX8-Q 15SRBY8-Q
15SRBS1-R 15SRBS8-R 15SRBX8-R 15SRBY8-R
15SRBS1-S 15SRBS8-S 15SRBX8-S 15SRBY8-S
15SRBS1-T 15SRBS8-T 15SRBX8-T 15SRBY8-T
15SRBS1-W 15SRBS8-W 15SRBX8-W 15SRBY8-W
15SRBS1-X 15SRBS8-X 15SRBX8-X 15SRBY8-X
15SRBS1-Y
15SRBS1-Z
Electrical Schematic
LINE LOAD
SRBP
E
D
C
A B
Case Styles
SRB1
D
E
A B
C
SRB2
C
D
E
A B
SRBS1
D
E A B
C
SRB Series
Minimum Depth, Cost-effective Shielded Power Inlet Filter (continued)
P
ow
er Inlet F
ilters &
 P
ow
er E
ntry M
o
d
ules
3
205
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
SRB8
ED B
0.96
24.39 C
A
Brown
Green/Yellow
Blue
max.
SRBS8
ED B
0.96
24.39 C
A
Brown
Green/Yellow
Blue
max.
Case Styles (continued)
SRBX8
Blue
Grn/Yel
Brown
B
A.045
ED
Engage panel edge here
C
SRBY8
A.045
Engage panel edge here
Blue
Grn/Yel
Brown
BED
C
Part No. A B C D E
15SRB1
15SRB2
15SRBP
15SRBS1
15SRB8
15SRBS8
15SRBX8
15SRBY8
Case Dimensions
SRB Series
Minimum Depth, Cost-effective Shielded Power Inlet Filter (continued)
206
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
PC Board Layout
0.551
13.99
0.520
13.21
0.075
1.91 ∅
*±.015 [0.38]
.685*
17.40*
Recommended Panel Cutouts
Tolerances  ± .005 [0.13] unless otherwise noted
.140
3.56
.12
3.05
.820
20.8
1.200
30.48
1.575
40.01
.140
3.56
.234
5.94
.900
22.9
1.200
30.48
1.575
40.01
Front Mount Back Mount
R.
Typ.
R.
Typ.
∅∅
G
0.815
20.70
Tolerance ±.002 [.050]
0.188
4.775
R Max.
SRBS
SRB1, SRB2, SRBP & SRB8
Cover
Jacket
Flange
 0.15
3.81 Panel
Thickness  .039 [1.0] ± .005 [.127]
1.066
27.07
.722
18.34
.836
21.23
min.
R max.
min.
± .005 [.127]
SRBX
Cover
Jacket
Flange
 0.15
3.81R max.
1.05
26.67
1.15
29.21
min.min.
.741
18.82
± .005 [.127]
Panel
Thickness  .039 [1.0] ± .005 [.127]
SRBY
SRBX8
SRB Series
Minimum Depth, Cost-effective Shielded Power Inlet Filter (continued)
P
ow
er Inlet F
ilters &
 P
ow
er E
ntry M
o
d
ules
3
207
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
Q R S T
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
Minimum Insertion Loss
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (Line to Ground)
Measured in closed 50 Ohm system
Performance Data
Typical Insertion Loss
Measured in closed 50 Ohm system
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
Differential Mode / Symmetrical (L-L)
W X Y Z
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
1                             10                           100        300
Frequency in MHz
db
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9